OP \$40.00 4806732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420715

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	4	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		03/10/2017	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PR Newswire Association LLC		
Street Address:	350 Hudson Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10014		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4806732	VINTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164602503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164602503

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com,matthew.walters@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz, Dentons US LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20009729-000012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/tls/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Second Lien TM Release Executed#page1.tif source=Second Lien TM Release Executed#page2.tif source=Second Lien TM Release Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0182

900399458

source=Second Lien TM Release Executed#page4.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of March 10, 2017, by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch (the "Agent") in favor of PR Newswire Association LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among GTCR Valor Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Canyon Companies S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) organized and established under the laws of Luxembourg having its registered office at 6D, route de Trèves, L-2633 Senningerberg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, with a share capital of twenty thousand and ten United States Dollars (\$20,010) and registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies under number B 187.216 ("Holdings"), Canyon Group S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) organized and established under the laws of Luxembourg having its registered office at 6D, route de Trèves, L-2633 Senningerberg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, with a share capital of twenty thousand United States Dollars (\$20,000) and registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies under number B 202.299 ("Intermediate Lux Holdings"), GTCR Valor Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Intermediate U.S. Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto and the Agent, as administrative agent, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), by and between, among others, the Grantor and the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property of the Grantor to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March June 20, 2016, at Reel 5819, Frame 0502.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the Trademark Security Agreement:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases its entire lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (together with all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, collectively, the "<u>Disposed IP</u>"), and authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. The Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Disposed IP and the Agent hereby releases, terminates and cancels any mortgage, pledge

and hypothecate made by the Grantor to the Agent over the Disposed IP pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

3. This Release and the rights and obligations hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

#88400611v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By:

A

Anca Trifes

Title:

Name:

Managing Director

By:

Name: / Marcus Tarkington

Title: Director

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date		Reg. Date
VINTAGE	86/344812	22-Jul-14	4806732	08-Sep-15

#88400611v2

RECORDED: 03/22/2017